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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bell, John  
1632 Kepler Bnd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-6906

1.City of Virginia Beach Police Department 
2.Deputy Chief of Police 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/19/2013 $50.00 $125.00

Bennett, Adrianne L. 
2409 Morgans Point Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-8180

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

10/19/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Boone, Corey W 
311 W Franklin St 
Apt 708 
Richmond, VA 23220-4947

1.Virginia Commonwealth University 
2.Events Coordinator 
3.Richmond VA

10/23/2013 $25.00 $210.00

Burkert, Volker D 
237 Huntstree Pl 
Newport News, VA 23602-8347

1.Jefferson Lab 
2.Physicist 
3.Newport News VA

10/18/2013 $50.00 $300.00

Calhoun, Thomas D. 
5443 Welaka Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23502-4936

1.Norfolk Federation of Teachers 
2.President 
3.Norfolk VA

10/16/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Callender, Wesley Payne 
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1921

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Great Falls VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Charleston, Marilyn  
3913 Runey Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-7530

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/09/2013 $125.00 $250.00

Ciuffo, Taylor N. 
7611 Argyle Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23505-1701

1.None 
2.None 
3.Norfolk VA

10/19/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Dance for Delegate 
1748 W Clara Dr 
Petersburg, VA 23803-5950

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Petersburg VA

10/17/2013 $150.00 $150.00

DePuy, William E. 
32 Alexander St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3873

1.The SeaMarsh Group, Inc. 
2.President 
3.Alexandria VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $450.00

Firestone, Lois  
1908 Summerwalk Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-6300

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/23/2013 $25.00 $152.30

Friends of Luke Torian 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Ste 659 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Dumfries VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Hirschbiel, Paul O. 
1800 Eden Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-3055

1.Eden Capital 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/05/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Holtz, Dorothy M. 
1304 Downs Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-3707

1.retired teacher 
2.retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/19/2013 $50.00 $200.00

Krause, Melissa  
2069 Madrillon Rd 
Vienna, VA 22182-3782

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna VA

10/22/2013 $200.00 $250.00

Leach-Parker, Marjorie  
2061 Lyndora Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-8618

1.ARDX 
2.Software 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/22/2013 $35.00 $246.00

Matteson, Tyla  
4896 Burnham Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23234-3712

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

10/20/2013 $200.00 $400.00

McClellan, Andria  
531 Warren Cres 
Norfolk, VA 23507-2128

1.N/A 
2.Community Volunteer 
3.Norfolk VA

10/23/2013 $25.00 $375.00

McDonald, Joel  
736 Arthur Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-3043

1.Comit Strategies 
2.Data Support Specialist 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/19/2013 $110.00 $110.00

Norfolk Federation of Teachers COPE 
3620 Tidewater Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23509-1436

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Norfolk VA

10/16/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Pope-Lincoln, Carolyn  
1200 Sotheby Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-5852

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/19/2013 $100.00 $200.00

R &amp; J Investments, Inc. 
721 Conference Center Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-2673

1. 
2.Hospitality 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schafer, Gerald T. 
4856 Berrywood Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-5872

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/09/2013 $150.00 $350.00

Smith, Lillian  
1205 Ginger Cres 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453-2824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/14/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Smith, Willard C. 
1005 Bennington Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3726

1.Vetshouse, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/01/2013 $50.00 $200.00

Smith, Willard C. 
1005 Bennington Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3726

1.Vetshouse, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/19/2013 $50.00 $250.00

The Farm Team 
PO Box 8892 
Richmond, VA 23225-0592

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
PO Box 7428 
Hampton, VA 23666-0428

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Hampton VA

10/08/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia State UAW PAC 
315 Bowen Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-1468

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Fredericksburg VA

10/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Williamson, Robert  
5405 Etheridge Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-7608

1.none 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/03/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Total This Period $6,345.00
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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

AFL-CIO COPE 
815 16th St NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4101

1.  
2. Labor Union 
3. Washington DC 
4. Design and printing of fliers 
5. ActualCost

10/15/2013 $120.00 $120.00

AFL-CIO COPE 
815 16th St NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4101

1.  
2. Labor Union 
3. Washington DC 
4. Design and printing of fliers 
5. ActualCost

10/23/2013 $27.00 $147.00

Kelly, Ela  
1540 Hummingbird Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-5623

1. Love4Vets 
2. President 
3. Virginia Beach VA 
4. Supporter Housing 
5. FairMarketValue

10/01/2013 $500.00 $3,250.00

Patel, Ray  
721 Conference Center Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-2673

1. JSK Motel Management Inc. 
2. Owner 
3. Chesapeake VA 
4. Supporter Housing 
5. ActualCost

10/23/2013 $1,058.00 $2,162.00

Total This Period $1,705.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Anderson, Eric  
2005 E Franklin St 
Apt 519 
Richmond, VA 23223-7460

Staff Salary Susan 
Hippen 10/01/2013 $2,000.00

NGP VAN INC. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Data Services Susan 
Hippen 10/02/2013 $360.00

Shell Oil 
2200 Cunningham Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666-2555

Fuel Susan 
Hippen 10/02/2013 $30.00

First Bank Merchant Services 
PO Box 407066 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33340-7066

Credit Card Processing Fees Susan 
Hippen 10/03/2013 $81.92

First Bank Merchant Services 
PO Box 407066 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33340-7066

Credit Card Processing Fees Susan 
Hippen 10/03/2013 $74.78

First Bank Merchant Services 
PO Box 407066 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33340-7066

Credit Card Processing Fees Susan 
Hippen 10/03/2013 $40.25

Bookman, Andy  
2 W Canterbury Ln 
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089-7014

Staff Salary Susan 
Hippen 10/04/2013 $2,000.00

FAYETTE-JACKSON GROUP, LLC 
PO Box 944 
Martinsville, VA 24114-0944

IT Consulting Susan 
Hippen 10/04/2013 $50.00

Kroger 
4816 S Laburnum Ave 
Richmond, VA 23231-2714

Gas Cards Susan 
Hippen 10/04/2013 $100.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit Card Processing Fee Susan 
Hippen 10/07/2013 $1.98

Hart, Richard  
1208 Snyder Ln 
Apt 1900J 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2141

Staff Salary Susan 
Hippen 10/08/2013 $650.00

USPS 
1225 Kempsville Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23467-1271

Postage Susan 
Hippen 10/08/2013 $79.00

Whitley, Andrew  
1711 Autumn Splendor Way 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2588

Staff Salary Susan 
Hippen 10/08/2013 $600.00
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Kroger 
3507 W Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23221-2728

Gas and Phone Cards Susan 
Hippen 10/09/2013 $108.50

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Credit card processing fee Susan 
Hippen 10/14/2013 $0.36

Exxon Mobile 
1701 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23223-6929

Fuel Susan 
Hippen 10/15/2013 $30.00

Kroger 
4816 S Laburnum Ave 
Richmond, VA 23231-2714

Gas Cards Susan 
Hippen 10/15/2013 $100.00

Office Max 
1332 Greenbrier Pkwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-2898

Office Supplies Susan 
Hippen 10/15/2013 $28.39

Capitol Promotions 
PO Box 231 
Glenside, PA 19038-0231

Printing Susan 
Hippen 10/16/2013 $515.00

Cafe Moka 
5705 Lynnhaven Pkwy 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-9152

Food and Beverage for Event Susan 
Hippen 10/21/2013 $16.98

Cafe Moka 
5705 Lynnhaven Pkwy 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-9152

Food and Beverage for Event Susan 
Hippen 10/21/2013 $60.52

Capitol Promotions 
PO Box 231 
Glenside, PA 19038-0231

Printing Susan 
Hippen 10/21/2013 $1,565.00

Hess 
535 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23220-4222

Fuel Susan 
Hippen 10/21/2013 $30.00

Total This Period $8,522.68
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 30 $6,345.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $1,705.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 47 $1,893.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 81 $9,943.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,705.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $8,522.68

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $10,227.68

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,476.77

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $10,476.77

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,476.77
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $13,301.97

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $9,943.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $9,943.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $23,244.97

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$10,227.68

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $10,227.68

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $13,017.29

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $66,130.67

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $9,943.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $76,073.67

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $76,073.67

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $52,828.70

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$10,227.68

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $63,056.38

29. Ending Balance $13,017.29
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